Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MORMINO, Richard Paul, 12/15/2008; NIEDERKROM, Christopher T., 12/17/2008; PRATT, Benjamin A., 12/17/2008; SAMMONS, Alexander G., 12/17/2008; SIMMONS, Tyler H., 12/19/2008	Name:KCI Licensing, Inc.
	Internal Address: <u>Legal Department - Inte</u> llectual Property
Addilional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔃 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. 80x 659508
Execution Date(s)Next to Names in Box 1	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	City: San Antonio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity, Jan Antonio
Joint Research Agreement	State:Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: usaZip:78265
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/326,091	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc.	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address <u>Legal Department - Intellectual Property</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508	Enclosed Attached None required (government interest not affecting title)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	140116 reduired (government interest not allocating actor)
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information
State <u>Texas</u> Zip7 <u>8265</u>	
Phone Number:210-255-6271	Dan and America blooms
Fax Number: 210-255-6969	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kcilicensIng@kcl1.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Pollut W. Musa	
Signature	January 8, 2009 Date
Robert W. Mason	Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	andal, andalintating and extension

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022087 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Paul Mormino, a citizen of the United States residing at 201 Delaware Street, San Antonio, Texas 78210, USA; Christopher T. Niederkrom, a citizen of the United States residing at 14002 Cedar Mill, San Antonio, Texas 78231, USA; Benjamin A. Pratt, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 14 Upton Road, Poole, Dorset BH17 7AH, United Kingdom; Alexander G. Sammons, a citizen of the United States residing at 5447 Vista Trail, San Antonio, Texas 78247, USA; and Tyler H. Simmons, a citizen of the United States residing at 25812 Stone Canyon, San Antonio, Texas 78260, USA; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Reduced-Pressure Unit With A Cantilevered Arm, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Design Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 29/326,091, filed October 10, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the sald improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

UN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of DECOMBER. 2008.

Assignor, Richard Paul Mormino

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kicked Morino, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 15th day of 15th expenses 2008.

Notary Public, State of 🝈

My commission expires: //-/\$

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____/7/4 day of ________, 2008.

Assignor, Christopher T. Niederkrom

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Š

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared . NIETEROM, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1746 day of December 2008.

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires:

BEVERLY D. WATSON
Notery Public, State of Texes
My Commission Expires
November 18, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of December, 2008.

Assignor, Benjamin A. Pratt

Witness:

moe

Signature

Printed Name: AIDAN M TOUT

Address: SCHIBHALLON, TORK DROVE

NOMINSCAND WILTSHIRE 3P5 2BT

UNITED KINGDOM

Assignor, Alexander G. Sammons

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Š

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of 2008.

Notary Public State of _

My commission expires: //-/

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

REEL: 022087 FRAME: 0362

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>becember</u>, 2008.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19th day of December 2008.

My commission expires: IMS

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

RECORDED: 01/08/2009